girls state track champions

Class A
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

Class B
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

5A

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

4A

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Twin Falls
Twin Falls
Twin Falls
Emmett
Pocatello

Shoshone
Butte County
Post Falls
Camas County
Filer

Twin Falls
Borah

Twin Falls
Twin Falls
Twin Falls
Capital
Pocatello

Twin Falls
Capital

Borah
Meridian

Twin Falls
Capital
Highland
Highland
Coeur d'Alene
Skyline
Skyline
Pocatello
Pocatello
Pocatello

Eagle

Boise

Jerome
Skyview
Minico

Eagle

Lake City
Lake City
Borah

Borah

Borah

Borah

Eagle

Eagle
Mountain View
Mountain View
Eagle
Mountain View
Boise

Rocky Mountain
Mountain View
Mountain View
Eagle

Boise

Boise

Boise

Jerome
Jerome
Century
Bishop Kelly
Emmett
Moscow
Rigby

Rigby

Rigby
Bishop Kelly
Jerome

Leona Larson
Leona Larson
Leona Larson
James Bois

Nancy Bealer

Ed Sandy
Martha Koste
Sherie Patano
Al Glanders
Julie Astorquia

Bill Ingram
Rich Dickson
Bill Ingram

Bill Ingram

Bill Ingram
Fred Corey
Terry Brower
Jerry Kleinkopf
Fred Corey
Rich Dickson
Gary Gorrell
Duane Stands
Fred Corey

Ned Bell

Ned Bell

Donna Messenger
Gary Gernant
Gary Gernant
Darin White
Darin White
Darin White
Gary Gorrell
Tony English
Mike Miller

Al Stout

Steve Haugeberg
Gary Gorrell
Kelly Reed
Kelly Reed
Chester Grey
Chester Grey
Chester Grey
Chester Grey
Greg Harm
Greg Harm
Mike Jossis
Mike Jossis
Greg Harm
Tracy Harris
Cori Mooney
Brad Abbott
Tracy Harris
Tracy Harris
Greg Harm
Aaron Olswanger
Megan Crowley
Aaron Olswanger

Elmer Musgrave
Elmer Musgrave
Layne Coffin
Joanne Gunther
Gary Warren
Dean Walker
James Parrish
James Parrish
James Parrish
Tom Shanahan
Elmer Musgrave

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

3A

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2A

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987

Bishop Kelly
Rigby

Rigby
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Pocatello
Skyline

Weiser
Jerome
Jerome
Jerome
Jerome
Emmett
Jerome
Emmett
Kuna
Kellogg
Kuna

Kuna

Kuna

Kuna

Weiser
Jerome
Moscow
Kuna
Bishop Kelly
Kuna

Kuna
Emmett
Jerome
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Declo
Lakeland
Snake River

Bonners Ferry

Priest River
Middleton
Sugar-Salem
Sugar-Salem
Buhl
Sugar-Salem
Timberlake
Sugar-Salem
Sugar-Salem
Sugar-Salem
Emmett
Shelley
Sugar-Salem
Shelley
Kimberly
Sugar-Salem
Fruitland
Weiser

Melba
Prairie
Prairie
Melba
Melba
Wendell
Kamiah

Nampa Christian

Sugar-Salem

Nampa Christian

Sugar-Salem
Sugar-Salem
Kamiah

Tom Shanahan
James Parrish
James Parrish
Jeff Carpenter
Jeff Carpenter
Jeff Carpenter
Jeff Carpenter
Jeff Carpenter
Jeff Carpenter
Camille Long
Chase Meyer

Tim Schlenvogt
John Andrew
John Andrew
John Andrew
John Andrew
Jim Bois

John Andrew
Jim Bois

Gerry Nutt
Mary J. Hinkemeyer
Gerry Nutt
Gerry Nutt
Gerry Nutt
Gerry Nutt

John Srholec
John Andrew
Mike Wear
Dave Kerby
Joanne Gunther
Randale Brothers
Randale Brothers
Jim Bois

Mike Miller
Joanne Gunther
Joanne Gunther
Melvin Darrington
Lee Libera

Thal Wright
George Hays
Jared Hughes
Bill Brock

John Berry
Jensen / Powell
Andrew Moretto
Jensen / Powell
Brian Kluss

Hill / Powell
Brett Hill

Brett Hill

James Hines
Drew Wilson
Brett Hill

Drew Wilson
Marvin Mumm
Brett Hill

Rena Sitz

Dave Shirts

Joann Salisbury
Robert Gent
Doug Clark
Joann Salisbury
David Mangum
Yogi Behrens
Dan Wilson
Cecil Campbell
Robert Campbell
Cecil Campbell
Robert Campbell
Robert Campbell
Bob Squires
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1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

1A

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Kamiah

Kamiah

Carey

Carey

Carey
McCall-Donnelly
Ririe
McCall-Donnelly
Grangeville
Firth

Firth

Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Firth

Firth

Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Gooding

West Side
Nampa Christian
Grangeville
Declo

Salmon

Melba

Melba

Melba

Melba

Melba

Highland
Carey/Richfield
Nampa Christian
Carey

Raft River

Raft River

Raft River

Raft River

Raft River
Kootenai
Kootenai
Kootenai
Kootenai
Kootenai
Prairie

Coeur d'Alene Charter
Raft River
Liberty Charter
Mackay

Challis
Nezperce
Liberty Charter
Logos

Liberty Charter
Prairie

Raft River

Raft River

Raft River

Raft River

Raft River

Bob Squires

Bob Squires

Vernon Jolley

Vernon Jolley

Vernon Jolley

Kathy Deinhardt-Hill
Burke Christensen
Kathy Deinhardt-Hill
Gail Foltz

Brett Hill/Stewart Portella
Brett Hill/Stewart Portella
Lorri Greene

Lorri Greene

Lorri Greene

Lorri Bieda

Brett Hill/Stewart Portella
Brett Hill/Stewart Portella
Eric Lacy

Eric Lacy

Eric Lacy

Eric Lacy

Eric Lacy

Eric Lacy

Eric Lacy

Kent Seifert

Amanda Hansen

Eric Lacy

Larson Anderson
Nathan Knowles

Sean McKinney

Vonnie Willis

Vonnie Willis

Vonnie Willis

Vonnie Willis

Vonnie Willis

Tracy Behler

Vern Jolley/Jim Thomas
Cecil Campbell

Vern Jolley

Cleta Whitaker

Cleta Whitaker

Cleta Whitaker

Cleta Whitaker

Cleta Whitaker
Shannon LaFountaine
Shannon LaFountaine
Shannon LaFountaine
Shannon LaFountaine
Shannon LaFountaine
Ryan Hasselstrom
Lewis Watkins
Jeremy Qualls

Jill Linford

Jack McKelvey

Paul Lind

Dave Snodgrass
Mark Wachsmuth
John Carnahan
Melody Davis

Ryan Hasselstrom
Randy Spaeth

Randy Spaeth

Randy Spaeth

Darin Harper

Darin Harper



5A

100 Meter Hurdles
300 Meter Hurdles
4 x 100 Meter Relay
4 x 200 Meter Relay
4 x 400 Meter Relay
4 x 800 Meter Relay
Medley Relay

100 Meter Dash

200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

1600 Meter Run
3200 Meter Run
Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

4A

100 Meter Hurdles
300 Meter Hurdles
4 x 100 Meter Relay
4 x 200 Meter Relay
4 x 400 Meter Relay
Medley Relay

100 Meter Dash

200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

1600 Meter Run
3200 Meter Run
Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

3A

100 Meter Hurdles
300 Meter Hurdles
4 x 100 Meter Relay
4 x 200 Meter Relay
4 x 400 Meter Relay
Medley Relay

100 Meter Dash

200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

1600 Meter Run
3200 Meter Run
Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

14.15
42.84
48.09
1:41.13
3:55.06
9:09.65
1:46.87
12.02

24 .80
55.87
2:09.07
4:43.74
10:30.80
13-09
5-10.00
19-06.75
41-01
45-08.00
152-02

14.20
42.84
48.18
1:41.99
3:56.07
1:47 .81
12.01
24.68
5553
2:11.47
4:58.06
10:30.63
13-00
5-07.50
18-10.50
38-05.25
44-03.25
153-09.00

14.51
44.57
49.53
1:44.10
4:01.70
1:51.24
12.31
25.14
57.37
2:13.78
5:03.60
10:56.73
11-05
6-01
18-08.50
37-09.50
44-03.25

149-03.00

Jade Childs
Morgan Struble

(not run after 2008)
Megan Rose

Kyli McSpadden
Madison Lung
Logan Smith

Lexy Halladay
Lexy Halladay

Eva Lowder
Corissa Yasen
Cambree Harbaugh
Cambree Harbaugh
Lisa White
Brooklyn Daylong

Elsja Mecham
Elsja Mecham

Claire Petersen
Matejah Mangum
Harlee Hales
Michelle Pratt
Nelah Roberts
Nelah Roberts
Tatum Richards
Jordan Ward
Madelyn Minnaert
Sidnee Naerebout
Jacoba Luteyn
Sarah Cardinal

Chelsea Knott
Sally Vail

Kara Hatch

Lisa Bernhagen
Tina McCombs
Marquita Palmer
Paytin Drollinger
McKenna Kozeluh
Elliotte Stockham
Lisa Bernhagen
Tina McCombs
Harlee Ortega Ransom
Heather Owen
Katie Posten

Katie Posten
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Capital

Coeur d'Alene
Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View
Boise

Jerome

Capital
Mountain View
Boise

Boise
Mountain View
Mountain View
Centennial
Coeur d'Alene
Mountain View
Mountain View
Skyline
Vallivue

Rigby

Rigby
Skyview
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Skyline
Century
Pocatello
Blackfoot
Skyline
Skyline
Emmett
Lakeland
Bishop Kelly
Twin Falls
Bishop Kelly
Blackfoot

Parma
Vallivue
Kuna

Snake River
Kimberly
Bishop Kelly
Shelley

Wood River
Kuna

Weiser
Shelley

Coeur d'Alene Charter
Gooding
Wood River
Kuna

Payette
Moscow
Bonners Ferry
Bonners Ferry

girls state track records

2012
2012
2017
2017
2018
2021
2000
2021
2012
2015
2022
2019
2017
2022
1991
2014
2014
1988
2015

2014
2014 prelims
2023
2019
2011
2010
2023 prelims
2023 prelims
2016
2017
2022
2022
2022
2013
2013
2019
2022
2006

2013
1995
1995
2003
2018
2000
1983
1984
1984
2012
2017
2023
2021
1984
1983
2014
1993
2005
2006



girls state track records (continued)

2A
100 Meter Hurdles 14.60 Brooke Weimer Cole Valley Christian 2019
300 Meter Hurdles 43.73 Brynne Kundrick McCall-Donnelly 2018 prelims
4 x 100 Meter Relay 49.55 Melba 2023
4 x 200 Meter Relay 1:44.79 Melba 2023
4 x 400 Meter Relay 4:03.76 Sugar-Salem 1986
Medley Relay 1:50.48 Nampa Christian 2002
100 Meter Dash 12.37 Ellen Rouse Orofino 2008
200 Meter Dash 24.74 Brooke Weimer Cole Valley Christian 2019
400 Meter Dash 55.98 Danielle Pridgen Nampa Christian 2000
800 Meter Run 2:1391 Danielle Pridgen Nampa Christian 2001
1600 Meter Run 5:03.31 Tylee Newman West Jefferson 2012
3200 Meter Run 10:47 .41 Tylee Newman West Jefferson 2012
Pole Vault 12-02 Alison Silva Nampa Christian 2013
High Jump 5-10 Karrie Sue Bates Murtaugh 1979
Long Jump 19-06.75 Brooke Weimer Cole Valley Christian 2019
Triple Jump 39-02.50 Jessica Zatica Homedale 2000
Shot Put 43-01.75 Piper Hope Orofino 2001
Discus 142-10.00 Piper Hope Orofino 2001
1A
100 Meter Hurdles 1525 Brittney Heideman Nezperce 2013 prelims
Ally Miran Garden Valley 2016 prelims
300 Meter Hurdles 4541 Shayli Smith Carey 2023
4 x 100 Meter Relay 51.19 Carey 2022
4 x 200 Meter Relay 1:46.61 Raft River 2022
4 x 400 Meter Relay 4:06.08 Logos 2023
Medley Relay 1:49.50 Raft River 2023
100 Meter Dash 12.41 Hannah Cain Challis 2014 prelims
200 Meter Dash 25.11 Libby Boden Raft River 2023
400 Meter Dash 56.32 Heidi Harper Raft River 2022
800 Meter Run 2:15.33 Anna Dixon Greenleaf Friends 2023
1600 Meter Run 5:12.35 Karlee Christensen Raft River 2021
3200 Meter Run 11:12.92 Kaybree Christensen Raft River 2021
Pole Vault 10-07.00 Addie Mitton Oakley 2022
High Jump 5-07 Katelyn Peterson Camas County 2011
Long Jump 18-4.25 Lexi Huettig Valley 2023
Triple Jump 37-01.00 Katelyn Peterson Camas County 2012
Shot Put 49-5.25 Hollie Tyler Leadore 2001
Discus 154-04.00 Hollie Tyler Leadore 2001
Overall
100 Meter Hurdles 14.15 Jade Childs Capital 2012
300 Meter Hurdles 42.84 Morgan Struble Coeur d'Alene 2012
42.84 Elsja Mecham Rigby 2014 prelims
4 x 100 Meter Relay 48.09 Mountain View 2017
4 x 200 Meter Relay 1:41.13 Mountain View 2017
4 x 400 Meter Relay 3:55.06 Mountain View 2018
4 x 800 Meter Relay 9:09.65 Run by 5A's only) Boise 2021
Medley Relay 1:46.87 Jerome 2000
100 Meter Dash 1201 Claire Petersen Skyline 2023
200 Meter Dash 24.74 Brooke Weimer Cole Valley Christian 2019
400 Meter Dash 5553 Harlee Hales Pocatello 2016
800 Meter Run 2:09.07 Logan Smith Boise 2022
1600 Meter Run 4:43.74 Lexy Halladay Mountain View 2019
3200 Meter Run 10:30.63 Nelah Roberts Skyline 2022
Pole Vault 13-09 Eva Lowder Centennial 2022
High Jump 6-01 Lisa Bernhagen ‘Wood River 1984
Long Jump 19-06.75 Cambree Harbaugh Mountain View 2014
19-06.75 Brooke Weimer Cole Valley Christian 2019
Triple Jump 41-01 Cambree Harbaugh Mountain View 2014
Shot Put 49-05.25 Hollie Tyler Leadore 2001
Shot Put Wheelchair 10-07.50 Maria Neri Homedale 2019
Discus 154-04.00 Hollie Tyler Leadore 2001
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